
A.2 B C D E

Gracias por haber adquirido Starlyf® Bump Buggies, 
el divertidísimo juego de coches de coque con el que 
¡podrás hacer volar a tu adversario! 
Guarda estas instrucciones, contienen información 
importante sobre el producto y su correcto uso.
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lee todas las instrucciones 
para poder usar el producto y sus accesorios correcta-
mente.
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1. Advertencias
• Lea atentamente estas instruc-
ciones hasta el final.
• Revise el producto antes de cada 
uso para comprobar que no esté en 
mal estado o defectuoso. En caso de 
que esté defectuoso, no lo utilice.
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! No apto para meno-
res de 36 meses. Pequeñas partes. 
Riesgo de asfixia.
• Recuerda estar alerta en todo 
momento. Mantente al tanto de tu 
entorno.
• No utilizar el producto en lugares 
donde haya tráfico de vehículos o en 
zonas donde haya mucha actividad 
peatonal.
• ADVERTENCIA: Juega SOLAMENTE 
en áreas seguras, ALEJADO de los 
coches y el tráfico.
• Utilícese bajo la vigilancia directa de 
un adulto. No deje a los niños sin 
supervisión mientras estén utilizando 
el producto.
• Retire las pilas gastadas y rem-
plácelas por pilas nuevas.
• No mezcle diferentes tipos de pilas, 
ni pilas nuevas con usadas. 
• No utilice pilas, si estas presentan 
fugas.
• Retire las pilas del aparato cuando 
prevea que no lo va a utilizar en 
mucho tiempo.
• ATENCION: No arroje las pilas al 
fuego, ya que podrían explotar.
• No permita que los niños jueguen 
con las pilas.
• Este aparato no debe ser utilizado 
por personas (inclusive niños) con 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o 
mentales limitadas o que no dispon-
gan de la experiencia o los conoci-
mientos necesarios al respecto, a no 
ser que sean supervisados por una 
persona responsable de su seguridad 
o que reciban de ella las instrucciones 
necesarias para utilizarlo.
• Maneje el producto con precaución. 
• Evite someter Starlyf® Bump Bug-
gies a una presión excesiva, puesto 
que podría resultar dañado. 
• No se ponga de pie o sentado sobre 
el producto, ni lo lance, ya que hacerlo 
podría resultar en lesiones en la perso-
na y daños irreparables en el producto.
• No deje el producto expuesto 
directamente a la luz del sol ni en un 
ambiente caluroso.
• Mientras no utilice el producto, guár-
delo en un lugar fresco.
• Conserve el embalaje para futuras 
referencias, ya que contiene infor-
mación importante.
• No utilice Sarlyf® Bump Buggies 
para otros usos distintos a los especifi-
cados en estas instrucciones.
2. El set incluye
2 x Coche Starlyf® Bump Buggies
2 x Mando a distancia
2 x Conductor saltarín
1 x Manual de instrucciones

3. Colocar las pilas
Antes de jugar, un adulto debe instalar pilas nuevas en 
los dos coches y los dos mandos a distancia. Por favor 
sigue estos pasos:

1. Este producto funciona con 6 pilas AAA (1,5V) + 4 
pilas AA (1,5V), no incluidas.
2. Con un destornillador Phillips (no incluido), desator-
nilla el tornillo que protege los compartimentos de las 
pilas, situados en la base del coche Starlyf® Bump 

Buggies, y en la parte trasera de los mandos, y extrae 
las tapas con cuidado. 
3. Introduce 3 pilas AAA (1,5V) en cada coche. 
Nota: Por favor sigue la polaridad indicada para una 
correcta colocación de las mismas. Imagen A.1.
4. Introduce 2 pilas AA (1,5V) en cada mando.
Nota: Por favor sigue la polaridad indicada para una 
correcta colocación de las mismas. Imagen A.2.
5. Vuelve a colocar todas las tapas con cuidado y 
atornilla de nuevo los tornillos para dejar los compar-
timentos de las pilas protegidos.

4. Instrucciones de uso
Una vez colocadas las pilas en cada coche Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies, ¡estamos listos para jugar!

1. Enciende primero un coche y un mando a distancia 
para que se sincronicen entre ellos con la misma 
frecuencia.
Nota: Enciende primero el coche y después el mando a 
distancia.
Para ello mueve el botón a ON, como se muestra en la 
Imagen B, y se encenderán.
Una vez estén sincronizados, enciende el otro coche y 
el otro mando a distancia para que se detecten entre 
ellos y se sincronicen también.
Nota: El segundo coche y mando a distancia se 
sincronizarán en una frecuencia distinta.
2. Inserta un conductor saltarín en cada coche hasta 
que escuches un click.
3. Pon ambos coches en el suelo.
4. Comprueba que cada jugador controla el coche 
deseado con el mando a distancia.
5. Para jugar y derrotar al adversario hay que hacer que 
su conductor saltarín salte por los aires… para eso 
simplemente chócate contra los laterales de las ruedas 
del oponente, como se muestra en la Imagen C. ¡Harás 
volar a su conductor saltarín y serás el ganador!
Nota: El mando a distancia detectará al coche hasta 25 
metros de distancia.
6. Puedes volver a colocar al conductor saltarín de 
nuevo en el coche y volver a empezar. ¡Juega tantas 
rondas como quieras!

Cómo usar los controles de los mandos a distancia
1. Aprieta el botón superior izquierdo para que el coche 
avance hacia adelante. Aprieta el botón inferior izquier-
do para que el coche avance hacia atrás. Imagen D.
2. Aprieta el lado derecho del botón derecho para que el 
coche gire hacia la derecha. Aprieta el lado izquierdo 
del botón izquierdo para que el coche gire hacia la 
izquierda. Imagen E.
3. Puedes combinar los botones de la izquierda con los 
de la derecha para que el coche gire mientras avanza 
hacia adelante o hacia atrás.

Consejos
1. El producto funcionará mejor si se juega sobre 
suelos de madera.
2. Para jugar de manera óptima, mantente lo más cerca 
posible del coche cuando estés manejando el mando a 
distancia. ¡Cuánto más cerca estés del coche, mejor 
señal recibirá tu Starlyf® Bump Buggies!
3. Intenta no chocar tus Starlyf® Bump Buggies sobre 
muebles, paredes, mascotas, gente, etc. porque esto 
podría causar lesiones a las mascotas y personas, y 
daños irreparables en el producto.
4. Evita jugar con el producto sobre superficies que 
contengan agua, barro, o cualquier tipo de líquido.
5. Si notas que los coches comienzan a ir lento, 
reemplaza las pilas.
6. Mantén el pelo largo, cordones o ropa, alejados de 
las ruedas para evitar enredos y daños.
7. El rango de banda de frecuencia es 2.4GHz.
8. La potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia es -2dBm
9. Apaga Starlyf® Bump Buggies cuando no lo estés 
utilizando. Dejar el producto encendido agotará las 
pilas.
Nota: Apaga primero el mando a distancia y después el 
coche.

ON: para encender el aparato.
OFF: para apagar el aparato.

5. Limpieza y mantenimiento:
Puedes limpiar Starlyf® Bump Buggies pasando un 
paño ligeramente humedecido, con cuidado, sobre la 
superficie de los coches y de los mandos a distancia. 
No ejerzas ningún tipo de presión sobre el producto.
Una vez estén limpio, puedes secarlos deslizando un 
paño de microfibra por la superficie con cuidado. 
No sumerjas el producto en agua, el producto no es 
resistente al agua.
No utilices lejía en ningún caso.
Asegúrate de que está alejado de la luz solar directa y 
de cualquier fuente de calor.
Mientras no utilices el producto, mantenlo en un lugar 
seco.
CONSEJO: Retira las pilas del producto si no lo vas a 
utilizar durante un periodo prolongado de tiempo.

6. Garantía de Calidad
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra 
defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo 
estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso 
inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste 
anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

ATENCIÓN
COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES
El símbolo de un contenedor sobre ruedas 
tachado   indica que Vd. debe informarse y 
seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de 
este tipo de productos

No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma 
que lo haría con los residuos generales de su hogar.
Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspon-
dientes.
Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen 
sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos nefastos 
sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben 
ser reciclados adecuadamente.

Thank you for purchasing Starlyf® Bump Buggies, 
the fun bumper car game where you can send your 
opponent flying! 
Keep these instructions. They contain important 
information about the product and how to use it.
Before using the product for the first time, please 
read all these instructions to ensure you use the 
product and accessories correctly.
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1. Warnings
• Read these instructions completely.
• Check the product before each use 
to ensure it is not damaged or defec-
tive. Do not use the product if it is 
defective.
• WARNING! Not suitable for children 
under 36 months. Small parts. Chok-
ing hazard.
• Remember to be alert at all times. 
Be aware of your surroundings.
• Do not use the product in areas 
with vehicular traffic or in areas with 
high pedestrian activity.
• WARNING: Play in safe areas ONLY, 
AWAY FROM cars and traffic.
• Use under direct adult supervision. 
Do not allow children to use the prod-
uct without supervision.
• Always remove old batteries and 
replace them with new ones.
• Do not mix different types of batter-
ies or new and old batteries.
• Do not use leaking batteries.
• Remove the batteries from the 
product if you do not plan to use it for 
an extended period of time.
• CAUTION: Never expose batteries to 
fire, as they may explode.
• Do not allow children to play with 
batteries.
• This product was not designed to 
be used by anyone (including chil-
dren) with reduced physical, sensory 
or mental abilities, or by people with-
out adequate experience or knowl-
edge, unless they are supervised by 
someone responsible for their safety 
or are given instructions on how to 
use it.
• Handle the product with care. 
• Avoid putting too much pressure on 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies, as this may 
damage them.
• Do not stand or sit on the product, 
or throw it. This could result in 
personal injury and irreparable 
damage to the product.
• Do not leave the product exposed 
to direct sunlight or in a hot environ-
ment.
• When the product is not in use, 
keep it in a cool place.
• Keep the packaging for future 
reference, as it contains important 
information.
• Use Starlyf® Bump Buggies only 
for the uses specified in these 
instructions.
2. The Set Contains
2 Starlyf® Bump Buggies Cars
2 Remote Controls
2 Jumpy Drivers
1 Instruction manual

3. Battery Installation
Before playing with the product, an adult should 
insert new batteries into the Cars and Remote 
Controls. Please follow these steps:

1. The product runs on six 1.5 V AAA batteries and 
four 1.5 V AA batteries (not included).
2. Remove the screw on the battery compartments on 
the bottom of the Starlyf® Bump Buggies Cars and 
Remote Controls using a Phillips screwdriver (not 
included), and carefully remove the covers. 
3. Insert three 1.5 V AAA batteries into each Car. 
Note: Follow the polarity marks indicated to ensure 
you correctly insert the batteries. Picture A.1.
4. Insert two 1.5 V AA batteries into each Remote 
Control.
Note: Follow the polarity marks indicated to ensure 
you correctly insert the batteries. Picture A.2.

5. Carefully replace the covers and screw them back 
in place to close the battery compartments.
 
4. Instructions for Use
Once you’ve inserted the batteries into each Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies Car, it’s time to play!

1. Turn on one Car and one Remote Control so they 
synchronize at the same frequency.
Note: Turn on the Car first. Then turn on the Remote 
Control.
To turn them on, move the switch to ON, as shown in 
Picture B.
Once they have synchronized, turn on the other Car 
and Remote Control so they connect and synchronize.
Note: The second Car and Remote Control will 
synchronize at a different frequency to the first Car 
and Remote Control.
2. Insert a Jumpy Driver in each Car. Push until you 
hear a click.
3. Place both Cars on the floor.
4. Ensure that both players can control their chosen 
Car with the Remote Control.
5. To defeat your opponents, you have to make their 
Jumpy Driver jump. To do this, simply hit the side of 
your opponent’s wheels, as shown in Picture C. Send 
your opponent flying and you win!
ote: The Remote Control will detect the Car at a 
distance of up to 25 metres.
6. You can place the Jumpy Driver in the Car and play 
again. Play as many times as you like.

How to Use the Remote Controls:
1. Press the top left button to move the Car forwards. 
Press the bottom left button to move the Car 
backwards. Picture D.
2. Press the right side of the right button to turn the 
Car to the right. Press the left side of the left button to 
turn the Car to the left. Picture E.
3. You can press the left and right buttons at the same 
time to turn the Car while it moves forwards or 
backwards.

Tips:
1. The product works best on wooden floors.
2. For best results when playing, stay as close as 
possible to the Car while using the Remote Control. 
The closer you are to the Starlyf® Bump Buggies Car, 
the better the signal it receives.
3. Do not hit furniture, walls, pets or people with the 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies Cars. This could cause injury 
to pets or people, as well as irreparable damage to 
the product.
4. Avoid playing with the product on surfaces with 
water, mud or any type of liquid.
5. Replace the batteries if you notice the Cars move 
slower.
6. To avoid tangles and damage, keep long hair, 
shoelaces and clothes away from the wheels.
7. The frequency band range is 2.4 GHz.
8. The maximum radio-frequency power is -2 dBm.
9. Turn off Starlyf® Bump Buggies when they are not 
in use. Leaving the product on will cause the batter-
ies to run out.
Note: Turn off the Remote Control and then the Car.

ON: to turn on the device.
OFF: to turn off the device.

5. Cleaning and Maintenance
To clean Starlyf® Bump Buggies, carefully wipe the 
surface of the Cars and Remote Controls with a 
slightly damp cloth. Do not exert any pressure on the 
product.
When the surfaces are clean, carefully dry them with 
a microfibre cloth. 
Do not immerse the product in water. It is not water 
resistant.
Never use bleach.
Make sure the product is kept away from direct 
sunlight and all heat sources.
When the product is not in use, keep it in a dry place.
TIPS: Remove the batteries from the product if you do 
not plan to use it for an extended period of time.

6. Quality Warranty
This product is covered by a warranty against 
manufacturing defects subject to the time periods 
stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damage resulting from 
inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal 
wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer 
Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian 
Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer 
Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protec-
tion for consumers.  There is no express warranty for 
this product in Australia or New Zealand.  The above 
paragraph refers to other countries.

CAUTION
DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS
A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin   
means you should find out about and follow 
local regulations about disposing of this kind 
of product.

Do not dispose of this product as you would other 
household waste.
Dispose of this product in accordance with the 
corresponding local regulations.
Electrical and electronic appliances contain hazard-
ous substances that can have harmful effects on the 
environment and/or human health and should be 
recycled properly.

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez 
témoignée en achetant Starlyf® Bump Buggies, un jeu 
d'autos-tamponneuses très amusant qui consiste à 
éjecter son adversaire ! 
Conservez ces instructions. Elles contiennent des 
informations importantes à propos du produit et de 
l'usage pour lequel il est conçu.
Pour employer correctement ce produit et ses accessoires, 
lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant utilisation.

SOMMAIRE :
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2. Contenu
3. Mise en place des piles
4. Mode d'emploi
5. Nettoyage et entretien
6. Garantie

1. Avertissements
• Lisez attentivement ces instructions, 
du début à la fin.
• Vérifiez le produit avant chaque utilisa-
tion pour vous assurer qu’il n'est pas en 
mauvais état ou défectueux. Ne l'utilisez 
pas s'il est défectueux.
• MISE EN GARDE ! Ne convient pas aux 
enfants âgés de moins de 36 mois. 
Présence de petites pièces. Risque 
d'asphyxie.
• Restez vigilant(e) à tout moment. 
Soyez attentif à ce qui se passe autour 
de vous.
• N'utilisez pas le produit dans des lieux 
où des véhicules circulent ou dans des 
zones où il y a beaucoup de piétons.
• MISE EN GARDE : jouez UNIQUEMENT 
dans des espaces sûrs, À L’ÉCART des 
voitures et de la circulation.
• Ce jeu ne doit être utilisé que sous la 
surveillance directe d’un adulte. Ne 
laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance 
pendant qu'ils utilisent le produit.
• Enlevez les piles usagées et rem-
placez-les par des piles neuves.
• Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et 
des piles usagées ou différents types de 
piles. 
• N'utilisez pas les piles si elles fuient.
• Retirez les piles de l'appareil si vous 
prévoyez de ne pas l'utiliser pendant un 
certain temps.
• ATTENTION ! Ne jetez pas les piles au 
feu : elles risqueraient d'exploser.
• Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec 
les piles.
Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par 
des personnes (y compris des enfants) 
dont les capacités physiques, sensori-
elles ou mentales sont limitées ou par 
des personnes dépourvues de l’expéri-
ence et des connaissances nécessaires, 
excepté si elles sont encadrées par une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité ou 
ont reçu, de la part de celle-ci, les 
instructions pertinentes pour utiliser 
l’appareil.
• Manipulez le produit avec précaution. 
• Évitez de soumettre les Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies à une pression excessive. Vous 
risqueriez de les endommager. 
• Ne vous asseyez pas et ne montez pas 
sur le produit. Ne le lancez pas : vous 
risqueriez de blesser quelqu'un et d'en-
dommager irrémédiablement le produit.
• Ne laissez pas le produit exposé 
directement à la lumière du soleil ni dans 
un endroit où la température est trop 
élevée.
• Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le produit, 
conservez-le dans un endroit frais.
• L'emballage contient des informations 
importantes. Conservez-le pour pouvoir 
le consulter ultérieurement.
• N'utilisez pas les Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies à d'autres fins que celles spéci-
fiées dans cette notice.
2. Contenu
2 Voitures Starlyf® Bump Buggies
2 Télécommandes
2 Conducteurs éjectables
1 Notice d’utilisation

3. Mise en place des piles
Avant de commencer à jouer, il est nécessaire de placer 
des piles neuves dans les deux voitures et les deux 
télécommandes. Cette opération doit être effectuée par un 
adulte. Pour cela, procédez de la façon suivante :

1. Ce produit fonctionne avec 6 piles AAA (1,5 V) et 4 piles 
AA (1,5 V) (non fournies).
2. À l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme, dévissez la vis qui 
ferme le compartiment des piles situé à la base de chaque 
voiture Starlyf® Bump Buggies et à l'arrière de chaque 
télécommande, et retirez les couvercles avec soin. 
3. Introduisez 3 piles AAA (1,5 V) dans chaque voiture. 
Remarque : respectez la polarité indiquée. Figure A.1.
4. Introduisez 2 piles AA (1,5 V) dans chaque télécom-
mande.
Remarque : respectez la polarité indiquée. Figure A.2.
5. Remettez délicatement les couvercles en place et 
revissez les vis de façon à ce que les compartiments des 
piles soient bien fermés.
 
4. Mode d'emploi
Une fois les piles en place dans les voitures Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies et les télécommandes, le jeu peut commencer !

1. Mettez l'une des voitures et l'une des télécommandes 
en marche pour qu'elles se synchronisent sur la même 
fréquence.
Remarque : mettez d'abord la voiture en marche, puis la 
télécommande.
Pour cela, placez les boutons sur ON (Marche), comme 
indiqué sur la figure B.
Une fois qu'elles sont synchronisées, mettez la deuxième 
voiture et la deuxième télécommande en marche pour 
qu'elles se détectent et se synchronisent également.
Remarque : la deuxième voiture et la deuxième télécom-
mande se synchronisent sur une autre fréquence.
2. Placez un conducteur éjectable dans chaque voiture. 
Vous devez entendre un clic.
3. Posez les deux voitures au sol.
4. Vérifiez que chaque joueur contrôle la voiture choisie 
avec la télécommande correspondante.
5. Le jeu consiste à éjecter le conducteur de la voiture de 
l'adversaire. Pour cela, il suffit de heurter les côtés des 
roues de sa voiture, comme indiqué sur la figure C. Le 
vainqueur est celui qui parvient à éjecter l'autre conduc-
teur de sa voiture !
Remarque : la télécommande est capable de détecter la 
voiture à une distance maximale de 25 m.
6. Vous pouvez replacer le conducteur éjecté dans sa 
voiture et refaire autant de parties que vous voulez !

Fonctions des boutons des télécommandes
1. Pour que la voiture avance, appuyez sur le haut du 
bouton gauche. Pour que la voiture recule, appuyez sur le 
bas du bouton gauche. Figure D.
2. Pour que la voiture tourne à droite, appuyez sur le côté 
droit du bouton droit. Pour que la voiture tourne à gauche, 
appuyez sur le côté gauche du bouton droit. Figure E.
3. Vous pouvez appuyer simultanément sur le bouton 
gauche et le bouton droit pour que la voiture tourne tout en 
avançant ou en reculant.

Conseils
1. Le jeu fonctionne mieux sur les sols en bois.
2. Pour jouer de façon optimale, tenez-vous le plus près 
possible de la voiture lorsque vous actionnez la télécom-
mande. Plus vous serez près de la voiture Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies, mieux elle recevra le signal.
3. Évitez que les Starlyf® Bump Buggies heurtent des 
meubles, des murs, des animaux de compagnie, des 
personnes. Cela risquerait de blesser les animaux et les 
personnes, et d'endommager irrémédiablement le produit.
4. Évitez de jouer avec ce produit sur des surfaces 
boueuses ou couvertes d'eau ou d'autres liquides.
5. Si vous remarquez que les voitures commencent à 
ralentir, remplacez les piles.
6. Veillez à tenir les cheveux longs, les lacets et les 
vêtements à l'écart des roues afin d'éviter qu'ils soient 
happés et provoquent des dommages.
7. La fréquence est de 2,4 GHz.
8. La puissance maximale de radiofréquence est de -2 
dBm.
9. Éteignez les Starlyf® Bump Buggies lorsque vous ne les 
utilisez pas. Les piles s'useront plus vite si vous les laissez 
en marche.
Remarque : éteignez d'abord la télécommande, puis la 
voiture.

ON: pour allumer l’appareil.
OFF: pour éteindre l’appareil.

5. Nettoyage et entretien
Vous pouvez nettoyer les Starlyf® Bump Buggies en 
passant délicatement un chiffon légèrement humide à la 
surface des voitures et des télécommandes. N'exercez 
aucun type de pression sur le produit.
Une fois qu'elles sont propres, vous pouvez les sécher en 
passant délicatement un chiffon microfibre à la surface. 
Ne plongez pas le produit dans l'eau. Il n'est pas étanche.
N'utilisez jamais d’eau de Javel.
Assurez-vous que le produit n'est pas exposé à la lumière 
directe du soleil ou à toute autre source de chaleur.
Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le produit, conservez-le dans 
un lieu sec.
CONSEIL : si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser le produit 
pendant une période prolongée, retirez les piles.

6. Garantie
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts 
de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en 
vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant 
d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part 
du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou 
d'une mauvaise manipulation.

ATTENTION
MISE AU REBUT DE L’APPAREIL
Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d’une 
croix   indique que vous devez respecter les 
réglementations locales concernant l’élimination 
de ce type de produit.

Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux 
réglementations locales.
Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des 
substances nocives pour l’environnement et la santé. Ils 
doivent être recyclés dans des conditions appropriées.
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Grazie per aver acquistato Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies, il divertentissimo gioco di autoscon-
tro con cui poter sfidare il proprio avversario 
facendolo sbalzare in aria! 
Conservare queste istruzioni, poiché conten-
gono informazioni importanti sul prodotto e sul 
suo utilizzo.
Prima dell’uso, leggere tutte le istruzioni al 
fine di utilizzare correttamente il prodotto e i 
suoi accessori.

INDICE:
1. Avvertenze
2. Il set comprende
3. Inserimento delle pile
4. Istruzioni per l’uso
5. Pulizia e manutenzione
6. Garanzia di qualità

1. Avvertenze
• Leggere attentamente e inte-
gralmente queste istruzioni.
• Ispezionare il prodotto prima 
di ciascun uso per verificare che 
non sia danneggiato o in cattive 
condizioni. Non usarlo nel caso 
sia difettoso.
• AVVERTENZA! Non adatto ai 
bambini di età inferiore ai 36 
mesi. Presenza di parti di picco-
le dimensioni. Rischio di asfis-
sia.
• Prestare attenzione durante 
l’intero gioco. Fare attenzione a 
ciò che circonda l’area in cui si 
gioca.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto in 
luoghi con presenza di traffico di 
veicoli o in zone con molta attivi-
tà pedonale.
• AVVERTENZA: Giocare ESCLU-
SIVAMENTE in zone sicure, LON-
TANO da macchine e dal traffico.
• Utilizzare sotto la supervisione 
diretta di un adulto. Non lasciare 
utilizzare il prodotto ai bambini 
senza la supervisione di un 
adulto.
• Estrarre sempre le pile usate e 
sostituirle con pile nuove.
• Non usare contemporanea-
mente pile di diverso tipo, né 
pile nuove insieme a pile usate. 
• Non utilizzare le pile se si 
riscontrano perdite.
• Rimuovere le pile dall’appar-
ecchio qualora si preveda di non 
utilizzarlo per molto tempo.
• ATTENZIONE: Non gettare le 
pile nel fuoco poiché potrebbero 
esplodere.
• Non consentire ai bambini di 
giocare con le pile.
• Questo apparecchio non deve 
essere utilizzato da bambini né 
da persone con capacità fisiche, 
mentali o sensoriali ridotte, 
oppure con esperienza e/o nozi-
oni insufficienti, a meno che non 
si trovino sotto la supervisione di 
una persona responsabile della 
loro sicurezza o ricevano da 
questa le istruzioni necessarie 
per l’uso del prodotto.
• Maneggiare il prodotto con 
precauzione. 
• Evitare di sottoporre Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies a un’eccessiva 
pressione poiché potrebbe dan-
neggiarsi. 
• Non salire con i piedi o sedersi 
sul prodotto, né lanciarlo, in 
quanto ciò potrebbe provocare 
lesioni alle persone e danni irrep-
arabili al prodotto.
• Non esporre il prodotto alla 
luce diretta del sole, né alle alte 
temperature.
• In caso di inutilizzo, conservare 
il prodotto in un luogo fresco.
• Conservare la confezione per 
riferimento futuro, poiché 
contiene informazioni importanti.
• Non usare Starlyf® Bump Bug-
gies per usi diversi da quelli 
specificati in queste istruzioni.
2. Il set comprende
2 Macchinine Starlyf® Bump Buggies
2 Telecomandi
2 Piloti sbalzanti
1 Manuale di istruzioni

3. Inserimento delle pile
Prima di giocare, un adulto deve installare delle 
pile nuove nelle due macchinine e nei due 
telecomandi. Procedere come segue:

1. Il prodotto funziona con 6 pile AAA (1,5 V) + 
4 pile AA (1,5 V) non incluse.
2. Con un cacciavite Phillips (non fornito in 
dotazione), svitare la vite che protegge i vani 
pile alla base delle macchinine Starlyf® Bump 

Buggies e sul retro dei telecomandi, rimuoven-
do con attenzione i coperchi. 
3. Inserire 3 pile AAA (1,5 V) in ogni macchinina. 
Nota: Rispettare la polarità indicata per un 
corretto posizionamento. Figura A.1.
4. Inserire 2 pile AA (1,5 V) in ogni telecomando.
Nota: Rispettare la polarità indicata per un 
corretto posizionamento. Figura A.2.
5. Rimontare tutti i coperchi con cura e 
riavvitare le viti in modo da proteggere i vani 
pile.
 
4. Istruzioni per l’uso
Una volta inserite le pile in ogni macchinina 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies, sarà tutto pronto per 
iniziare a giocare!

1. Accendere prima una macchinina e un 
telecomando in modo che si sincronizzino sulla 
stessa frequenza.
Nota: Accendere prima la macchinina e poi il 
telecomando.
Per accenderli, spostare il pulsante su ON, 
come mostrato nella Figura B.
Una volta sincronizzati, accendere l'altra 
macchinina e l'altro telecomando in modo che 
anche questi si rilevino e si sincronizzino.
Nota: La seconda macchinina e il secondo 
telecomando si sincronizzeranno su una 
frequenza diversa.
2. Inserire un pilota sbalzante in ciascuna 
macchinina fino a udire un clic.
3. Posizionare entrambe le macchinine a terra.
4. Verificare che ogni giocatore controlli con il 
suo telecomando la propria macchinina.
5. Per giocare e sconfiggere l'avversario è 
necessario far sbalzare il suo pilota in aria. 
Basta scontrarsi semplicemente sui lati delle 
ruote dell'avversario, come mostrato nella 
Figura C. Farai sbalzare il pilota del tuo 
avversario in aria e sarai il vincitore!
Nota: Il telecomando rileverà la macchinina fino 
a 25 metri di distanza.
6. È possibile rimontare il pilota sbalzante sulla 
macchinina e ricominciare a giocare, sfidando 
il proprio avversario tutte le volte che si deside-
ra!

Come usare i comandi dei telecomandi
1. Premere il pulsante in alto a sinistra per far 
muovere la macchinina in avanti. Premere il 
pulsante in basso a sinistra per far muovere la 
macchinina indietro. Figura D.
2. Premere il lato destro del pulsante destro per 
far girare la macchinina a destra. Premere il 
lato sinistro del pulsante sinistro per far girare 
la macchinina a sinistra. Figura E.
3. È possibile combinare i pulsanti di sinistra 
con i pulsanti di destra in modo che la macchi-
nina ruoti mentre si muove in avanti o indietro.

Consigli
1. Il prodotto funzionerà meglio se si gioca su 
un pavimento in legno.
2. Per un gioco ottimale, controllare la macchi-
nina con il telecomando standole il più vicino 
possibile. Il segnale ricevuto dalle Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies sarà migliore quanto più ci si 
avvicina!
3. Cercare di non far scontrare le Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies su mobili, pareti, animali 
domestici, persone, ecc. Ciò potrebbe causare 
lesioni agli animali domestici e alle persone e 
danni irreparabili al prodotto.
4. Evitare di giocare con il prodotto su superfici 
ricoperte da acqua, fango o qualsiasi tipo di 
liquido.
5. Se si nota un rallentamento delle macchin-
ine, sostituire le pile.
6. Tenere capelli lunghi, laccia e abbigliamento 
lontano dalle ruote per evitare aggrovigliamenti 
e danni.
7. La banda di frequenza è di 2,4 GHz.
8. La potenza massima di radiofrequenza è di 
-2 dBm.
9. In caso di inutilizzo, spegnere le macchinine 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies. Lasciare il prodotto 
acceso esaurirà le pile.
Nota: Spegnere prima il telecomando e poi la 
macchinina.

ON: per accendere il dispositivo.
OFF: per spegnere l’apparechio.

5. Pulizia e manutenzione:
È possibile pulire le Starlyf® Bump Buggies 
passando un panno leggermente inumidito con 
cura sulla superficie delle macchinine e dei 
telecomandi. Non esercitare alcuna pressione 
sul prodotto.
Una volta puliti, asciugare passando con cura 
un panno in microfibra sulla superficie. 
Non immergere il prodotto in acqua: il prodotto 
non è resistente all'acqua.
Non usare candeggina in nessun caso.
Assicurarsi di non esporlo alla luce diretta del 
sole e di mantenerlo lontano da qualsiasi fonte 
di calore.
In caso di inutilizzo, conservare il prodotto in un 
luogo fresco.
CONSIGLIO: In caso di inutilizzo prolungato, 
rimuovere le pile dal prodotto.

6. Garanzia di qualità
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto 
di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla 
legislazione vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i 
danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso 
commerciale negligente, usura anormale, 
incidenti o manomissioni.

ATTENZIONE
DISMISSIONE E ROTTAMAZIONE 
DELL’APPARECCHIO
Il simbolo di un contenitore di 
spazzatura su ruote barrato  

indica che è necessario conoscere e 
rispettare le normative e le ordinanze 
municipali specifiche per l’eliminazione di 
questo tipo di prodotti.
Non disfarsi di questo articolo come se si 
trattasse di un comune residuo domestico.
Seguire le normative e le ordinanze municipali 
pertinenti.
I prodotti elettrici ed elettronici contengono 
sostanze pericolose che hanno effetti nocivi 
sull’ambiente e/o sulla salute umana e devono 
pertanto essere convenientemente riciclati.

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies, dem unterhaltsamen Autoskooterspiel, 
bei dem Sie Ihren Gegner zum Fliegen bringen 
können! 
Bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung auf. 
Sie enthält wichtige Informationen zum Produkt 
und dessen korrekter Verwendung.
Lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch bitte die 
gesamte Anleitung zur richtigen Nutzung des 
Produktes und des Zubehörs.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS:
1. Warnhinweise
2. Im Lieferumfang enthalten
3. Einsetzen der Batterien
4. Gebrauchsanweisung
5. Reinigung und Wartung
6. Qualitätsgarantie

1. Warnhinweise
• Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen 
aufmerksam bis zum Ende durch.
• Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor 
jeder Nutzung auf Beschädigun-
gen. Wenn Sie Mängel feststellen, 
das Produkt nicht benutzen.
• WARNHINWEIS! Nicht für Kinder 
unter 36 Monaten geeignet. Klein-
teile. Erstickungsgefahr.
• Bleiben Sie immer aufmerksam. 
Achten Sie jederzeit auf Ihre 
Umgebung.
• Das Produkt nicht an Orten mit 
Straßenverkehr oder in Bereichen 
mit viel Fußgängerverkehr 
verwenden.
• WARNHINWEIS: Spielen Sie AUS-
SCHLIEßLICH in sicheren Bere-
ichen, ENTFERNT von Autos und 
Verkehr.
• Verwendung unter direkter 
Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen. 
Lassen Sie Kinder während der 
Nutzung dieses Geräts nicht 
unbeaufsichtigt.
• Verbrauchte Batterien durch 
neue ersetzen.
• Niemals verschiedene Batterie-
typen oder verbrauchte und neue 
Batterien mischen. 
• Keine ausgelaufenen Batterien 
verwenden.
• Nehmen Sie die Batterien aus 
dem Gerät, wenn abzusehen ist, 
dass es über einen längeren 
Zeitraum nicht benutzt wird.
• ACHTUNG: Batterien nicht ins 
Feuer werfen, da es zu einer 
Explosion kommen könnte.
• Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit den 
Batterien spielen.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die 
Nutzung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kinder) mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, 
sensorischen oder mentalen 
Fähigkeiten oder für Personen 
bestimmt, denen es diesbezüglich 
an Erfahrung oder Kenntnissen 
mangelt, es sei denn, sie werden 
von einer für ihre Sicherheit 
zuständigen Person beaufsichtigt 
oder sie erhalten von ihr die 
notwendigen Anweisungen für die 
Nutzung des Gerätes.
• Behandeln Sie das Produkt 
vorsichtig. 
• Übermäßigen Druck auf Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies vermeiden, damit 
sie nicht beschädigt werden. 
• Nicht auf das Produkt stehen 
oder sitzen und dieses nicht umher 
werfen. Es kann zu Personenver-
letzungen und irreparablen 
Schäden am Produkt kommen.
• Das Produkt nicht direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung oder großer 
Hitze aussetzen.
- Bei Nichtgebrauch ist das Gerät 
an einem kühlen Ort aufzube-
wahren.
• Bewahren Sie die Verpackung 
für zukünftiges Nachlesen auf, da 
sie wichtige Informationen enthält.
• Verwenden Sie Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies nicht für andere als die in 
dieser Anleitung angegebenen 
Zwecke.
2. Im Lieferumfang enthalten
2 x Fahrzeug Starlyf® Bump Buggies
2 x Fernbedienung
2 x sprunghafter Fahrer
1 x Gebrauchsanweisung

3. Einsetzen der Batterien
Vor dem Spiel sind von einem Erwachsenen neue 
Batterien in beiden Fahrzeugen und in beiden 
Fernbedienungen zu installieren. Befolgen Sie 
dazu die nachstehenden Schritte:

1. Das Gerät wird mit 6 1,5V-Batterien AAA + 4 
1,5V-Batterien AA betrieben (nicht im Lieferum-
fang).
2. Mit einem Phillips-Schraubendreher (nicht 
enthalten) die Schrauben an den Batteriefächern 
auf der Unterseite des Fahrzeugs Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies und auf der Rückseite der Fernbedienun-
gen lösen und die Abdeckungen vorsichtig 
abnehmen.  

3. In jedes Fahrzeug 3 1,5V-Batterien AAA 
einlegen. 
Hinweis: Beim Einlegen der Batterien die 
markierte Polarität beachten. Abbildung A.1.
4. In jede Fernbedienung 2 1,5V-Batterien AA 
einlegen.
Hinweis: Beim Einlegen der Batterien die 
markierte Polarität beachten. Abbildung A.2.
5. Abdeckungen erneut vorsichtig anbringen und 
die Schrauben wieder festziehen, damit die 
Batteriefächer geschützt sind.

4. Gebrauchsanweisung
Nach Einlegen der Batterien in die Fahrzeuge 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies sind diese spielbereit!

1. Zunächst ein Fahrzeug und eine Fernbedi-
enung einschalten, damit sich diesen unterein-
ander auf dieselbe Frequenz synchronisieren.
Hinweis: Zuerst das Fahrzeug und danach die 
Fernbedienung einschalten.
Dazu den Schalter auf ON bewegen, wie in 
Abbildung B dargestellt, sodass sich diese 
einschalten.
Nach erfolgter Synchronisierung das andere 
Fahrzeug und die andere Fernbedienung 
einschalten, damit sich diese finden und ebenfalls 
synchronisieren.
Hinweis: Das zweite Fahrzeug und die zweite 
Fernbedienung synchronisieren sich auf einer 
anderen Frequenz.
2. Einen sprunghaften Fahrer in jedes Fahrzeug 
einstecken, bis ein Klick zu hören ist.
3. Beide Fahrzeuge auf dem Boden abstellen.
4. Überprüfen, dass jeder Spieler das gewünschte 
Fahrzeug mit seiner Fernbedienung steuert.
5. Zum Spielen und Besiegen des Gegners muss 
dessen sprunghafter Fahrer in die Luft katapulti-
ert werden... dazu einfach gegen die Seiten der 
Räder am gegnerischen Fahrzeug stoßen, wie in 
Abbildung C gezeigt. So fliegt der sprunghafte 
Fahrer des Gegners in die Luft und Sie gewinnen!
Hinweis: Die Fernbedienung erkennt das 
Fahrzeug auf bis zu 25 Metern Entfernung.
6. Sie können den sprunghaften Fahrer erneut im 
Fahrzeug platzieren und das Spiel wieder starten. 
Spielen Sie beliebig viele Runden!

Verwendung der Steuerknöpfe auf den Fernbedi-
enungen

1. Den oberen linken Knopf betätigen, damit das 
Fahrzeug nach vorne fährt. Den unteren linken 
Knopf betätigen, damit das Fahrzeug rückwärts 
fährt. Abbildung D.
2. Rechte Seite des rechten Knopfes betätigen, 
damit das Fahrzeug nach rechts fährt. Linke Seite 
des linken Knopfes betätigen, damit das Fahrzeug 
nach links fährt. Abbildung E.
3. Die linken Knöpfe können mit den rechten 
Knöpfen kombiniert werden, damit das Fahrzeug 
während der Vorwärts- bzw. Rückwärtsfahrt 
wendet.

Tipps
1. Das Gerät funktioniert am besten auf 
Holzböden.
2. Für ein optimales Spiel bleiben Sie beim 
Betätigen der Fernbedienung so nahe wie 
möglich beim Fahrzeug. Je näher Sie am 
Fahrzeug sind, desto besser empfängt Ihr 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies das Signal.
3. Achten Sie darauf, Ihre Starlyf® Bump Buggies 
nicht gegen Möbel, Wände, Haustiere, Personen 
usw. fahren zu lassen, denn dadurch kann es zu 
Verletzungen an Haustieren und Personen sowie 
zu irreparablen Schäden am Produkt kommen.
4. Spielen Sie mit dem Produkt nicht auf 
Oberflächen mit Wasser, Lehm oder sonstigen 
Flüssigkeiten.
5. Werden die Fahrzeuge während des Gebrauchs 
langsamer, Batterien austauschen.
6. Lange Haare, Schnürsenkel und Bekleidung 
von den Rädern fernhalten, um Verwicklungen 
und Schäden zu vermeiden.
7. Der Frequenzbereich beträgt 2,4 GHz.
8. Die maximale Radiofrequenzleistung beträgt -2 
dBm.
9. Starlyf® Bump Buggies ausschalten, wenn sie 
nicht benutzt werden. Bleibt das Gerät 
eingeschaltet, werden die Batterien verbraucht.
Hinweis: Zuerst die Fernbedienung und danach 
das Fahrzeug ausschalten.

ON: um das Gerät einschalten.
OFF: zum Abschalten des Geräts.

5. Reinigung und Pflege:
Starlyf® Bump Buggies können vorsichtig mit 
einem leicht angefeuchteten Tuch oberflächlich 
an Fahrzeugen und Fernbedienungen gereinigt 
werden. Dabei keinen Druck auf das Gerät 
ausüben.
Nach erfolgter Säuberung können die Produkte 
vorsichtig mit einem Mikrofasertuch abgetrock-
net werden. 
Das Gerät nicht in Wasser eintauchen, es ist nicht 
wasserfest.
Auf keinen Fall chlorhaltige Reinigungsmittel 
verwenden.
Achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht direkter Sonne-
neinstrahlung oder einer Wärmequelle ausgesetzt 
werden.
Bei Nichtgebrauch ist das Produkt an einem 
trockenen Ort aufzubewahren.
TIPP: Wird das Produkt über einen längeren 
Zeitraum nicht genutzt, Batterien aus dem Gerät 
entfernen.

ACHTUNG
HINWEIS ZUR KORREKTEN MATERI-
ALENTSORGUNG
Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen 
Abfalltonne auf Rädern   weist darauf 

hin, dass sich über die vor Ort geltenden Bestim-
mungen zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten 
informiert werden muss und diese bei der 
Entsorgung befolgt werden müssen.
Dieses Produkt nicht wie normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgen.
Bei der Entsorgung müssen die vor Ort geltenden 
Bestimmungen beachtet werden.
Elektrische und elektronische Produkte enthalten 
gefährliche Substanzen, die äußerst schädliche 
Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschli-
che Gesundheit haben. Sie müssen daher 
entsprechend aufbereitet werden.

Obrigado por ter adquirido o Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies, o divertidíssimo brinquedo de carros de 
choque com que poderás fazer voar o teu 
adversário! 
Guardar estas instruções, pois contêm 
informações importantes sobre o produto e a sua 
utilização correta.
Ler primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o 
produto e os acessórios corretamente.

ÍNDICE:
1. Advertências
2. O conjunto inclui
3. Colocar as pilhas
4. Instruções de utilização
5. Limpeza e manutenção
6. Garantia de qualidade

1. Advertências
• Ler atentamente estas instruções 
até ao fim.
• Inspecionar o produto antes de 
cada utilização para comprovar que 
não está em mau estado ou defeit-
uoso. Caso esteja defeituoso, não 
se deve utilizar.
• ADVERTÊNCIA! Não apto para 
menores de 36 meses. Peças 
pequenas. Risco de asfixia.
• Ficar alerta em qualquer momen-
to. Manter-se atento no âmbito de 
jogo.
• Não utilizar o produto em lugares 
onde exista tráfego rodoviário ou 
em zonas onde exista muito movi-
mento de peões.
• ADVERTÊNCIA: Brinca SÓ em 
áreas seguras, AFASTADO dos 
carros e do tráfego rodoviário.
• Utilizar sob a vigilância direta de 
um adulto. No deixar as crianças 
sem supervisão enquanto estiver-
em a utilizar o produto.
• Retirar as pilhas gastas e substi-
tui-las por pilhas novas.
• Não misturar diferentes tipos de 
pilhas nem pilhas novas com 
usadas. 
• Não utilizar as pilhas se estas 
apresentarem fugas.
• Retirar as pilhas do aparelho 
quando não for prevista a sua 
utilização durante um período 
prolongado.
• ATENÇÃO: Não deitar as pilhas no 
fogo, já que podem explodir.
• Não permitir que as crianças 
brinquem com as pilhas.
• Este aparelho não deve ser 
utilizado por pessoas (incluindo 
crianças) com capacidades físicas, 
sensoriais ou mentais limitadas ou 
que não disponham da experiência 
ou dos conhecimentos devidos, 
exceto se forem supervisionadas 
por outra pessoa responsável pela 
sua segurança ou se receberem 
desta as instruções necessárias 
para a utilização.
• Manipular o produto com 
precaução. 
• Evitar submeter o  Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies a uma pressão 
excessiva, pois pode ficar danifica-
do. 
• Não colocar-se de pé nem senta-
do sobre o produto, nem o lançar, já 
que, nesse caso, podem produz-
ir-se lesões para as pessoas e 
danos irreparáveis no produto.
• Não deixar o produto exposto 
diretamente à luz solar nem num 
ambiente quente.
• Guardar o produto num lugar 
fresco quando não for utilizado.
• Conservar a embalagem para 
futuras referências, já que contém 
informações importantes.
• Não utilizar o  Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies em aplicações diferentes 
das especificadas nestas 
instruções.
2. O conjunto inclui
2 Carros Starlyf® Bump Buggies
2 Comandos à distância
2 Condutores saltitantes
1 Manual de instruções

3. Colocar as pilhas
Antes de brincar, um adulto deve instalar pilhas 
novas nos dois carros e nos dois comandos à 
distância. Por favor, seguir estes passos:

1. Este produto funciona com 6 pilhas AAA (1,5 V) 
+ 4 pilhas AA (1,5 V), não fornecidas.
2. Com uma fenda de chaves Phillips (não forneci-
da), afrouxar o parafuso que protege os compar-
timentos das pilhas, situados na base do carro 
Starlyf® Bump Buggies e na parte traseira dos 
comandos, e extrair as tampas cuidadosamente.
3. Introduzir 3 pilhas AAA (1,5 V) em cada carro. 
Nota: Respeitar a polaridade indicada para a 
correta instalação das pilhas. Imagem A.1.

4. Introduzir 2 pilhas AA (1,5 V) em cada comando.
Nota: Respeitar a polaridade indicada para a 
correta instalação das pilhas. Imagem A.2.
5. Voltar a colocar todas as tampas cuidadosa-
mente e aparafusar novamente os parafusos para 
manter protegidos os compartimentos das pilhas.
 
4. Instruções de utilização
Após instalar as pilhas em cada carro do Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies, estamos prontos para brincar!

1. Ligar primeiro um carro e um comando à 
distância para se sincronizarem entre eles com a 
mesma frequência.
Nota: Ligar primeiro o carro e depois o comando à 
distância.
Para isso, mover o botão para ON, tal como 
mostrado na Imagem B, e ficarão ligados.
Após estarem sincronizados, ligar o outro carro e 
o outro comando à distância para se detetarem 
entre eles e também se sincronizarem.
Nota: O segundo carro e o segundo comando à 
distância sincronizam-se numa frequência 
distinta.
2. Introduzir um condutor saltitante em cada carro 
até ouvires um click.
3. Colocar ambos os carros no chão.
4. Verificar que cada jogador controla o carro 
desejado com o comando à distância.
5. Para brincar e vencer o adversário, há que fazer 
com que o seu condutor saltitante vá pelos 
ares… para isso, simplesmente embater nos 
laterais das rodas do oponente, tal como mostra-
do na Imagem C. Farás voar o seu condutor 
saltitante e serás o ganhador!
Nota: O comando à distância deteta o carro até 25 
metros de distância.
6. Podes voltar a colocar o condutor saltitante no 
carro e voltar a começar. Brinca tantas vezes 
como quiseres!

Como utilizar os controlos dos comandos à 
distância
1. Pressionar o botão superior esquerdo para o 
carro avançar. Pressionar o botão inferior esquer-
do para o carro retroceder. Imagem D.
2. Pressionar o lado direito do botão direito para o 
carro girar para a direita. Pressionar o lado 
esquerdo do botão esquerdo para o carro girar 
para a esquerda. Imagem E.
3. Podes combinar os botões da esquerda com os 
da direita para o carro girar enquanto avança ou 
retrocede.

Conselhos
1. O produto funciona melhor quando se utilizar 
sobre chãos de madeira.
2. Para brincar perfeitamente, deves estar o mais 
perto possível do carro quando utilizares o 
comando à distância. Quanto mais perto estás do 
carro, mais forte é o sinal que o teu Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies recebe!
3. Tenta não embater os teus Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies em móveis, paredes, animas de 
estimação, pessoas, etc. porque isso pode causar 
lesões aos animas de estimação e às pessoas, e 
danos irreparáveis no produto.
4. Evita brincar com o produto sobre superfícies 
que tenham água, lama ou qualquer tipo de 
líquido.
5. Se observares que os carros começam a 
mover-se lentamente, substituir as pilhas.
6. Manter o cabelo comprido, os atacadores ou a 
roupa afastados das rodas para evitar embaraços 
e danos.
7. A banda de frequência é 2,4 GHz.
8. A potência máxima de radiofrequência é -2 
dBm
9. Desligar o Starlyf® Bump Buggies quando não 
o utilizares. Deixar o produto ligado esgotará as 
pilhas.
Nota: Desligar primeiro o comando à distância e 
depois o carro.

ON: para ligar o aparelho.
OFF: para desligar o aparelho.

5. Limpeza e manutenção:
Podes limpar o Starlyf® Bump Buggies passando 
um pano levemente humedecido e com cuidado 
sobre a superfície dos carros e dos comandos à 
distância. Não faças qualquer tipo de pressão 
sobre o produto.
Uma vez limpo, podes enxugar o produto passan-
do um pano de microfibra pela sua superfície com 
cuidado. 
Não submerjas o produto em água, já que o 
mesmo não é resistente à água.
Nunca utilizar lixívia.
Certificar-se de que está ao abrigo da luz solar 
direta e de qualquer fonte de calor.
Guardar o produto num lugar seco quando não for 
utilizado.
CONSELHO: Retirar as pilhas do produto quando 
não se tencionar utilizar o produto durante um 
longo período de tempo.

6. Garantia de qualidade
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra 
defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados 
pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes 
dum uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, 
desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação 
indevida.

ATENÇÃO
COMO ELIMINAR OS MATERIAIS
O símbolo de um contentor sobre rodas 
riscado   indica que se deve informar e 
seguir a legislação local para a 
eliminação deste tipo de produtos.

Não elimine este produto da mesma forma que os 
resíduos gerais da sua casa.
A eliminação do produto deve ser realizada de 
acordo com a legislação local aplicável.
Os produtos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm 
substâncias perigosas com efeitos nefastos sobre 
o ambiente e a saúde humana e, portanto, devem 
ser reciclados adequadamente.

Deutsch Italiano Português
Hartelijk dank voor de aanschaf van Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies, het superleuke spel met botsau-
to's waarmee je je tegenspeler de lucht in kunt 
slingeren! 
Bewaar deze handleiding. Er staat belangrijke 
informatie in over het product en het correcte 
gebruik ervan.
Lees eerst alle instructies, zodat je het product en 
de toebehoren op de juiste manier kunt gebruiken.

INHOUDSOPGAVE:
1. Waarschuwingen
2. De set bestaat uit
3. Plaatsing van de batterijen
4. Gebruiksaanwijzing
5. Reiniging en onderhoud
6. Kwaliteitsgarantie

1. Waarschuwingen
• Lees deze instructies aandachtig 
helemaal door.
• Controleer het product voor 
gebruik op defecten en kijk of het 
in goede staat verkeert. Gebruik 
het niet wanneer het defecten 
vertoont.
• WAARSCHUWING! Niet geschikt 
voor gebruik door kinderen jonger 
dan 36 maanden. Kleine onderdel-
en. Verstikkingsgevaar.
• Wees voortdurend alert. Houd de 
omgeving in het oog.
- Gebruik het product niet op plaat-
sen waar verkeer rijdt of in voet-
gangersgebieden.
• WAARSCHUWING: speel ALLEEN 
in veilige zones, UIT DE BUURT van 
auto’s en verkeer.
• Gebruik dit product onder direct 
toezicht van een volwassene. Laat 
kinderen nooit alleen wanneer ze 
het product gebruiken.
• Verwijder lege batterijen en 
vervang ze door nieuwe.
• Gebruik geen verschillende typen 
batterijen en geen nieuwe en 
gebruikte batterijen samen. 
• Gebruik geen lekkende batteri-
jen.
• Haal de batterijen uit het appa-
raat wanneer het langere tijd niet 
gebruikt wordt.
• LET OP: gooi de batterijen niet in 
open vuur, omdat ze kunnen 
ontploffen.
• Sta niet toe dat kinderen met de 
batterijen spelen.
• Dit apparaat mag niet worden 
gebruikt door personen (onder wie 
kinderen) met beperkte lichameli-
jke, sensoriële of mentale capac-
iteiten of zonder de nodige ervaring 
of kennis, tenzij zij onder toezicht 
staan van een persoon die verant-
woordelijk is voor hun veiligheid of 
zij de nodige aanwijzingen hebben 
gekregen over het gebruik van het 
apparaat.
• Behandel het product voorzichtig. 
• Druk niet te hard op de Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies, omdat ze anders 
beschadigd kunnen raken. 
- Ga niet op het product staan of 
zitten en gooi er niet mee. Dit kan 
leiden tot verwondingen van perso-
nen en onherstelbare schade aan 
het product.
• Laat het product niet in het 
directe zonlicht of op een warme 
plek liggen.
• Bewaar het product op een koele 
plek wanneer het niet gebruikt 
wordt.
• Bewaar de verpakking. Er staat 
belangrijke informatie op die je 
later wellicht nog nodig hebt.
• Gebruik Starlyf® Bump Buggies 
niet voor andere toepassingen dan 
die omschreven in deze handleid-
ing.
2. De set bestaat uit
2 Starlyf® Bump Buggies auto's
2 Afstandsbedieningen
2 Jumpy drivers
1 Gebruikershandleiding

3. Plaatsing van de batterijen
Voordat er met het product kan worden gespeeld 
moet een volwassene nieuwe batterijen invoeren 
in de twee auto's en de twee afstandsbedienin-
gen. Volg a.u.b. deze stappen op:

1. Dit product werkt op 6 AAA-batterijen (1,5 V) + 
4 AA-batterijen (1,5 V), die niet worden 
bijgeleverd.
2. Maak met een kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet 
bijgeleverd), de schroef los die de batterijvakken 
beschermt, op de onderzijde van de Starlyf® 
Bump Buggies auto en op de achterzijde van de 
afstandsbedieningen en verwijder de deksels 
voorzichtig. 
3. Doe 3 AAA-batterijen (1,5 V) in elke auto. 
NB: let op de polariteit van de batterijen voor de 
juiste plaatsing ervan. Afbeelding A.1.

4. Doe 2 AA-batterijen (1,5 V) in elke auto.
NB: let op de polariteit van de batterijen voor de 
juiste plaatsing ervan. Afbeelding A.2.
5. Breng de deksels voorzichtig weer aan en draai 
de schroeven vast, zodat de batterijvakken goed 
beschermd zijn
 
4. Gebruiksaanwijzing
Wanneer de batterijen in elke Starlyf® Bump 
Buggies auto zijn ingevoerd, dan zijn we klaar om 
te spelen!

1. Schakel eerst een auto en een afstandsbedien-
ing in zodat ze onderling op dezelfde frequentie 
worden gesynchroniseerd.
NB: Schakel eerst de auto en daarna de 
afstandsbediening in.
Schuif hiertoe de knop naar ON, zoals weerge-
geven wordt op Afbeelding B, en ze worden 
ingeschakeld.
Wanneer ze gesynchroniseerd zijn, schakel dan de 
andere auto en andere afstandsbediening in zodat 
ze elkaar onderling opsporen en ook worden 
gesynchroniseerd.
NB: De tweede auto en afstandsbediening worden 
op een andere frequentie gesynchroniseerd.
2. Zet een jumpy driver in elke auto tot je een klik 
hoort.
3. Plaats beide auto's op de vloer.
4. Controleer of elke speler de gewenste auto 
bedient met de afstandsbediening.
5. Om te spelen en de tegenspeler te verslaan 
moet je zorgen dat zijn/haar jumpy driver in de 
lucht geslingerd wordt. Bots daarvoor tegen de 
zijkanten van de wielen van de tegenspeler, zoals 
wordt weergegeven op Afbeelding C. Slinger 
zijn/haar jumpy driver de lucht in en je wint!
NB: De afstandsbediening spoort de auto op, tot op 
een afstand van 25 meter.
6. Je kunt de jumpy driver opnieuw in de auto 
plaatsen en opnieuw beginnen. Speel zoveel 
spelletjes als je wenst!

De besturingselementen van de afstandsbedienin-
gen gebruiken

1. Druk op de knop linksboven zodat de auto 
vooruit rijdt. Druk op de knop linksonder zodat de 
auto achteruit rijdt. Afbeelding D.
2. Druk op de rechterzijde van de rechterknop 
zodat de auto naar rechts gaat. Druk op de 
linkerzijde van de linkerknop zodat de auto naar 
links gaat. Afbeelding E.

3. Je kunt de linkerknoppen combineren met de 
rechterknoppen zodat de auto draait terwijl hij 
vooruit of achteruit rijdt.

Tips
1. Het product werkt beter als je speelt op houten 
vloeren.
2. Om optimaal te spelen, blijft je zo dicht mogelijk 
bij de auto terwijl je de afstandsbediening 
gebruikt. Hoe dichter je bij de auto bent, hoe beter 
het signaal dat jouw Starlyf® Bump Buggies 
ontvangt!
3. Zorg dat je Starlyf® Bump Buggies niet botsen 
tegen meubels, wanden, huisdieren, personen, 
etc. Dit zou verwondingen kunnen veroorzaken bij 
huisdieren en personen en onherstelbare schade 
aan het product aanbrengen.
4. Gebruik het product niet op oppervlakken met 
water, modder of vloeistof.
5. Wanneer je merkt dat de auto's langzaam 
beginnen te rijden, vervang dan de batterijen.
6. Houd lang haar, veters en kleding uit de buurt 
van de wielen om verstrikking en schade te 
vermijden.
7. Het bereik van de frequentieband bedraagt 2.4 
GHz.
8. Het maximale vermogen van de radiofrequentie 
bedraagt -2 dBm
9. Schakel Starlyf® Bump Buggies uit wanneer je 
hem niet gebruikt. Anders raken de batterijen 
sneller leeg.
NB: Schakel eerst de afstandsbediening en daarna 
de auto uit.

ON: om het apparaat in te schakelen.
OFF: om het apparaat uit te schakelen.

5. Reiniging en onderhoud
Je kunt Starlyf® Bump Buggies schoonmaken 
door met een vochtige doek voorzichtig over het 
oppervlak van de auto's en de afstandsbedienin-
gen te wrijven. Druk daarbij niet op het product.
Droog het product, wanneer het schoon is, 
voorzichtig af door met een microvezeldoek over 
het oppervlak te wrijven. 
Dompel het product niet in water onder, want het 
is niet bestand tegen water.
Gebruik in geen geval bleekmiddel.
Houd het product uit de buurt van direct zonlicht 
en warmtebronnen.
Bewaar het product op een droge plek wanneer 
het niet gebruikt wordt.
TIP: Haal de batterijen uit het product wanneer het 
langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt.

6. Kwaliteitsgarantie
Voor dit product geldt een garantie tegen 
fabricagefouten gedurende de periode die in de 
wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het 
gevolg is van een verkeerd gebruik, nalatig 
commercieel gebruik, abnormale slijtage, 
ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

LET OP
AFVOEREN VAN MATERIALEN
Het symbool van een container op wielen 
met een kruis erdoor   geeft aan dat u zich 
dient te informeren over hoe dit soort

producten volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften 
afgevoerd worden.
Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil weg.
U dient dit volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften te 
doen.
Elektrische en elektronische producten bevatten 
gevaarlijke stoffen die een zeer schadelijk effect 
op het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid hebben 
en dienen op een passende wijze gerecycled te 
worden.
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